Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
November 12 - November 18

November 2007
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$33,549,076.36
$30,553,490.53
$3,085.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,992,500.83
$1,017,450.28
$119,700.03
$149,625.05
$359,100.10
1,203

$73,050,827.65
$67,053,985.78
$665,285.70
$0.00
$0.00
$5,331,556.17
$1,812,729.10
$213,262.24
$266,577.81
$639,786.73
2,402

$65,263,427.65
$59,375,197.50
$383,782.80
$0.00

$0.00
$5,504,447.35
$1,871,512.10
$220,177.88
$275,222.37
$660,533.68
2,790
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$89,766,129.61
$81,838,518.28
$3,287.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,924,324.33
$2,694,270.28
$316,972.96
$396,216.22
$950,918.92

$202,412,314.38
$185,304,391.02
$1,814,622.20
$0.00

$0.00
$15,293,301.16
$5,199,722.40
$611,732.05
$764,665.07
$1,835,196.12

$178,589,162.52
$162,109,705.89
$1,048,615.90
$0.00

$0.00
$15,430,840.73
$5,246,485.84
$617,233.61
$771,542.04
$1,851,700.89

$827,455,319.31
$754,012,913.96
$3,414.25

$0.00

$0.00
$73,438,991.10
$24,969,256.97
$2,937,559.63
$3,671,949.60
$8,812,678.91

$1,535,266,385.90
$1,405,191,847.37
$12,422,569.36
$0.00

$718.50
$117,652,687.67
$40,001,913.82
$4,706,107.55
$5,882,634.44
$14,118,322.53

$1,504,593,317.54
$1,367,995,985.88
$13,140,364.48
$0.00

$18,941.31
$123,475,908.49
$41,981,808.91
$4,939,036.31
$6,173,795.40
$14,817,109.00



Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Week of
November 12 - November 18

November 2007
Month-to-Date

2007/2008

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$34,881,073.20
$31,902,014.43
$246,510.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,732,548.77
$929,066.60
$109,301.95
$136,627.42
$327,905.86

2,000

$46,563,351.97
$42,590,623.86
$0.00
$42,834.76
$0.00
$3,972,728.11
$1,350,727.56
$158,909.14
$198,636.41
$476,727.38

1,728

$33,513,540.23
$31,100,056.81
$44,125.75
$0.00

$0.00
$2,369,357.67
$805,581.61
$94,774.30
$118,467.89
$284,322.91

2,523
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$95,752,175.86
$87,375,341.25
$651,845.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,724,989.61
$2,626,496.50
$308,999.58
$386,249.47
$926,998.77

$124,878,760.17
$113,904,364.62
$0.00
$65,811.79
$0.00
$10,974,395.55
$3,731,294.49
$438,975.83
$548,719.78
$1,316,927.47

$98,347,483.33
$91,151,464.77
$78,782.65
$0.00

$0.00
$7,117,235.91
$2,419,860.22
$284,689.41
$355,861.79
$854,068.29

$765,295,881.14
$697,023,395.80
$3,974,849.84
$0.00

$0.00
$64,297,635.50
$21,861,196.07
$2,571,905.43
$3,214,881.83
$7,715,716.22

$1,036,916,812.66

$948,353,014.75
$0.00
$142,303.54
$0.00
$88,563,797.91
$30,111,691.34
$3,542,551.93
$4,428,189.88
$10,627,655.79

$160,125,055.19
$148,378,492.99
$93,805.45
$0.00

$0.00
$11,652,756.75
$3,961,937.29
$466,110.26
$582,637.84
$1,398,330.78



Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Week of
November 12 - November 18

November 2007
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$286,821,297.06
$262,575,368.91
$1,342,789.25
$42,834.76
$0.00
$22,903,138.90
$7,787,067.25
$916,125.54
$1,145,156.95
$2,748,376.66
12,646

$789,746,025.87
$721,683,785.83
$3,597,152.75
$65,811.79
$0.00
$64,465,087.29
$21,918,129.73
$2,578,603.44
$3,223,254.37
$7,735,810.46

$5,829,652,771.74
$5,320,955,650.75
$29,634,978.38
$142,303.54
$19,659.81
$479,081,802.42
$162,887,812.90
$19,163,272.11
$23,954,090.25
$57,489,816.24

Report Notes: Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June
fiscal year. The total previously represented a calendar year.
Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer

system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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