

## **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of November 12 - November 18	November 2007 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$33,549,076.36	\$89,766,129.61	\$827,455,319.31
Payouts	\$30,553,490.53	\$81,838,518.28	\$754,012,913.96
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$3,085.00	\$3,287.00	\$3,414.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,992,500.83	\$7,924,324.33	\$73,438,991.10
State Tax (34%)	\$1,017,450.28	\$2,694,270.28	\$24,969,256.97
LSA (4%)	\$119,700.03	\$316,972.96	\$2,937,559.63
EDTF (5%)	\$149,625.05	\$396,216.22	\$3,671,949.60
PRHDF (12%)	\$359,100.10	\$950,918.92	\$8,812,678.91
Active Slot Machines	1,203	<b>*</b>	¥ 0,0 · =,0 · 0 · 0 · 0
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$73,050,827.65	\$202,412,314.38	\$1,535,266,385.90
Payouts	\$67,053,985.78	\$185,304,391.02	\$1,405,191,847.37
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$665,285.70	\$1,814,622.20	\$12,422,569.36
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$718.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,331,556.17	\$15,293,301.16	\$117,652,687.67
State Tax (34%)	\$1,812,729.10	\$5,199,722.40	\$40,001,913.82
LSA (4%)	\$213,262.24	\$611,732.05	\$4,706,107.55
EDTF (5%)	\$266,577.81	\$764,665.07	\$5,882,634.44
PRHDF (12%)	\$639,786.73	\$1,835,196.12	\$14,118,322.53
Active Slot Machines	2,402	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<b>,</b> , -,-
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$65,263,427.65	\$178,589,162.52	\$1,504,593,317.54
Payouts	\$59,375,197.50	\$162,109,705.89	\$1,367,995,985.88
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$383,782.80	\$1,048,615.90	\$13,140,364.48
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,941.31
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,504,447.35	\$15,430,840.73	\$123,475,908.49
State Tax (34%)	\$1,871,512.10	\$5,246,485.84	\$41,981,808.91
LSA (4%)	\$220,177.88	\$617,233.61	\$4,939,036.31
EDTF (5%)	\$275,222.37	\$771,542.04	\$6,173,795.40
PRHDF (12%)	\$660,533.68	\$1,851,700.89	\$14,817,109.00
Active Slot Machines	2,790	. ,	

	Week of	November 2007	2007/2008
	November 12 - November 18	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle	_		
Wagers	\$34,881,073.20	\$95,752,175.86	\$765,295,881.14
Payouts	\$31,902,014.43	\$87,375,341.25	\$697,023,395.80
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$246,510.00	\$651,845.00	\$3,974,849.84
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,732,548.77	\$7,724,989.61	\$64,297,635.50
State Tax (34%)	\$929,066.60	\$2,626,496.50	\$21,861,196.07
LSA (4%)	\$109,301.95	\$308,999.58	\$2,571,905.43
EDTF (5%)	\$136,627.42	\$386,249.47	\$3,214,881.83
PRHDF (12%)	\$327,905.86	\$926,998.77	\$7,715,716.22
Active Slot Machines	2,000		
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$46,563,351.97	\$124,878,760.17	\$1,036,916,812.66
Payouts	\$42,590,623.86	\$113,904,364.62	\$948,353,014.75
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$42,834.76	\$65,811.79	\$142,303.54
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,972,728.11	\$10,974,395.55	\$88,563,797.91
State Tax (34%)	\$1,350,727.56	\$3,731,294.49	\$30,111,691.34
LSA (4%)	\$1,330,727.30 \$158,909.14	\$438,975.83	\$3,542,551.93
EDTF (5%)	\$138,909.14 \$198,636.41	\$548,719.78	\$4,428,189.88
	\$198,030.41 \$476,727.38		
PRHDF (12%) Active Slot Machines		\$1,316,927.47	\$10,627,655.79
Active Slot Machines	1,728		
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$33,513,540.23	\$98,347,483.33	\$160,125,055.19
Payouts	\$33,513,540.23	\$90,347,463.33 \$91,151,464.77	\$148,378,492.99
•			
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$44,125.75	\$78,782.65	\$93,805.45
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,369,357.67	\$7,117,235.91	\$11,652,756.75
State Tax (34%)	\$805,581.61	\$2,419,860.22	\$3,961,937.29
LSA (4%)	\$94,774.30	\$284,689.41	\$466,110.26
EDTF (5%)	\$118,467.89	\$355,861.79	\$582,637.84
PRHDF (12%)	\$284,322.91	\$854,068.29	\$1,398,330.78
Active Slot Machines	2,523		

	Week of	November 2007	2007/2008
	November 12 - November 18	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$286,821,297.06	\$789,746,025.87	\$5,829,652,771.74
Payouts	\$262,575,368.91	\$721,683,785.83	\$5,320,955,650.75
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,342,789.25	\$3,597,152.75	\$29,634,978.38
Promotional Plays (External)	\$42,834.76	\$65,811.79	\$142,303.54
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,659.81
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$22,903,138.90	\$64,465,087.29	\$479,081,802.42
State Tax (34%)	\$7,787,067.25	\$21,918,129.73	\$162,887,812.90
LSA (4%)	\$916,125.54	\$2,578,603.44	\$19,163,272.11
EDTF (5%)	\$1,145,156.95	\$3,223,254.37	\$23,954,090.25
PRHDF (12%)	\$2,748,376.66	\$7,735,810.46	\$57,489,816.24
Active Slot Machines	12,646		

**Report Notes:** Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal year. The total previously represented a calendar year.

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day